

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
30155-30231/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDDHAV S/O BAPURAO BASWADE & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(only main matter i.e. slp (c) 30155-30231 of 2011 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32042/2013 (IX)

Date : 06-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seshathalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. C. G. Solshe, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.

Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Ms. Kanchan Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service of notice on the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 30160 of 2011 and respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 30182 and 30187 of 2011.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

In case the needful is not done within the stipulated time, the said respondents shall be deleted from the array of parties.

As a consequence thereof, list these matters before the court.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER