

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30155-30231/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2010 in WP No. 610/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 258/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 592/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 593/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 599/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 609/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 612/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 775/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 778/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 779/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 780/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 781/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 783/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 784/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 796/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 797/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 798/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 799/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 790/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 463/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 467/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 468/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 469/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 572/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 574/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 575/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 576/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 581/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 791/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 1122/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 594/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 792/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 839/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 788/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 982/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 464/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 1215/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 805/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 932/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 580/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 4159/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 815/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 844/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 900/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 1192/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 3152/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2496/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2497/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2516/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2517/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2518/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2519/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2520/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2521/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2522/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2523/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2524/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2525/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 787/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 843/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 611/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2513/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2709/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 2400/2008 07-12-2010 in WP No. 591/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 806/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 590/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 1214/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 1216/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 3451/2008 07-12-2010 in WP No. 3400/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 937/2007 07-12-2010 in WP No. 785/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 1230/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 811/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 1231/2006 07-12-2010 in WP No. 7758/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDDHAV & ORS. ETC.  
( IA No. 155/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 32042/2013 (IX)  
(FOR ON IA 73370/2013)

Date : 27-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb, Adv.  
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, Adv.  
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S. Devasa & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents (writ petitioners) have been serving as Assistant Teachers in primary schools for the last more than 10 years. They have been confirmed and this fact has been noted by the High Court. Therefore, leaving the question of law open, we dispose of all the petitions.

The special leave petitions are disposed of because in our view no relief can be granted in these petitions.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER